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1. IDENTITY 

National Fora/Committee: SPANISH GEOPARKS FORUM, SPAIN. 

https://geoparques.es/ info@geoparques.es 

Year of inscription: 2011  

 

2. MEMBERS 

Chair: José María Barrera. Villuercas-Ibores-Jara UGGp, jmbarrera@dip-caceres.es 

Vice-Chair: Karmah Salman. Las Loras UGGp. karmah3@yahoo.es 

Rapporteur: Leire Barriuso. Basque Coast UGGp geogarapen@geogarapen.com 

 

Name Geopark or organization e-mail 

Ángel Hernández 

Luis Mampel 

Maestrazgo UGGp 

Maestrazgo UGGp 

info@geoparquemaestrazgo.com 

mampel@fundaciondinopolis.org 

Gloria García Del Hoyo 

Lucia Tejero Trujeque 

Cabo de Gata-Nijar UGGp  

Cabo de Gata-Nijar UGGp 

ggarcia8@tragsa.es 

lucia.tejero@juntadeandalucia.es 

Amaia Rodríguez 

Antonio García Jiménez 

Sierras Subbeticas UGGp 

Sierras Subbeticas UGGp 

arodri95@tragsa.es 

antonio.garcia.ji@juntadeandalucia.es 

Anchel Belmonte Ribas 

Conchi Benítez Tellaetxe  

Sobrarbe-Pirineos UGGp 

Sobrarbe-Pirineos UGGp 

ajbelmonte@educa.aragon.es 

heritage@geoparquepirineos.com 

Asier Hilario 

Leire Barriuso 

Basque Coast UGGp 

Basque Coast UGGp 

flysch@gipuzkoa.eus 

geogarapen@geogarapen.com 
Gonzalo Fernández de Castro 

Vicente Castaño Torres 

Sierra Morena UGGp 

Sierra Morena UGGp  

gferna21@tragsa.es 

vicente.castano@juntadeandalucia.es 
José María Barrera  

Javier López Caballero 

Iván Cortijo  

Villuercas-Ibores-Jara UGGp 

Villuercas-Ibores-Jara UGGp 

Villuercas-Ibores-Jara UGGp 

jmbarrera@dip-caceres.es 

javier@aprodervi.com 

icortijo@dip-caceres.es 
Ferran Climent Costa 

Gal·la Cortadellas Bertran 

Central Catalunya UGGp 

Central Catalunya UGGp 

ferran@geoparc.cat 

cortadellasbg@ccbages.cat 
Javier Aragoncillo del Río 

José Antonio Martínez Perruca 

María Viorreta Medina 

Molina Alto Tajo UGGp 

Molina Alto Tajo UGGp 

Molina Alto Tajo UGGp 

ijarrio70@gmail.com 

j_albireo@gmail.com 

viorreta_12@hotmail.com 

Ramón Casillas 

Yurena Pérez Candelario 

El Hierro UGGp 

El Hierro UGGp 

rcasilla@ull.edu.es 

yperez@elhierro.es 

María Elena Mateo Mederos 

María Isabel Betancort Delgado  

Lanzarote and Chinijo Islands UGGp  

Lanzarote and Chinijo Islands UGGp 

geoparque@cabildodelanzarote.com 

directoracontrolyauditoria@centrosturisticos.com  

José Ángel Sánchez Fabián 

Karmah Salman Monte 

Las Loras UGGp  

Las Loras UGGp  

jafabian@yahoo.com 

karmah3@yahoo.es 

Guillem Puras Castells  

Núria Verdeny Esteve 

Xavi Mir  

Orígens UGGp 

Orígens UGGp 

Orígens UGGp 

gpuras@geoparcorigens.cat 

nverdey@geoparcorigens.cat 

xmir@geoparcorigens.cat 

Daniel Ballesteros 

Martin Alemparte Vidal 

Courel Mountains UGGp 

Courel Mountains UGGp  

dballesteros@ugr.es 

info@ribeirasacracourel.es 

Francisco Juan García Tortosa 

Myriam Prieto 

Granada UGGp  

Granada UGGp 

gtortosa@ujaen.es 

mprieto@dipgra.es 

Susana González Picos Cabo Ortegal UGGp xestionaxco@gmail.com 

Javier Moreno Quintanilla Volcanes de Calatrava UGGp javier_moreno@dipucr.es 

Luis Alcalá 

Pablo Rivas Palomo 

Antonino Sanz Matencio 

Alberto Gil 

GGN Individual Member  

GGN Individual Member  

GGN Individual Member  

GGN Individual Member  

alcala@parqueciencias.com 
privaspalomo@gmail.com 

antonino.sanz@juntadeandalucia.es 

agil3@tragsa.es 
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3. ACTIVE APPLICATIONS 

Active application in your country:  

Name  representative e-mail, website year  

COSTA QUEBRADA Viola M. Bruschi viola.bruschi@unican.es geoparquecostaquebrada.es 2023 

 

4. ACTIVITIES 

 Meetings of the Spanish Geoparks Forum: Seven meetings of the SGF in January, March, 

May, August, October 2023. Adoption and monitoring of the annual action plan. 

 Works aiming the constitution of the Spanish Geoparks Association. 

 FITUR: Presentation of the magazine 2023 “Geoparks of Spain”. Stand of the Government 

of Canary Islands. 

 Contribution to the EGN Action Plan. 

 Contribution to the GGN Young Forum WG. 

 Contribution to the GGN Strategy. 

 EGN Week: Common activity “GEOPARQUEANDO” (Pun meaning "Walking in a 

geopark"). Joint promotion (digital campaign) and poster template for diffusion. 

 Webinars: Mother Earth International Day, Vulcanism, Geodiversity International Day. 

 Course of Instamap. Cartographic Institute of Catalunya. 

 VIII Open Seminar of the Spanish Geoparks Forum in Courel Mountains UGGp. 

 Presentation of the book: Caves and Karst. A journey through the Spanish Geoparks. 

 Social media: End 2023. 

o Facebook: 6,530 followers.  @GeoparquesEsp 

o X: 6,748 followers @GeoparquesEsp. 

o Instagram: 3,147 followers. @geoparques_esp 

 In preparation for 2024:  

o FITUR 2024. Stand of the Spanish Geoparks. 

o Common project: Geoparks Tourism Experiences. 

 Meetings with the Spanish Geoparks National Committee. 

In Spain, the Spanish Geoparks Forum, that gather the members of the GGN in Spain, coexist with 
the Spanish Geoparks National Committee. This last is a chartered body chaired by the UNESCO 
Spanish National Commission and includes the Forum itself and representatives of the Spanish 
Government, of the autonomous communities with geoparks and from the IGCP. 

 


